503019905 10/15/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3066506

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PAUL RICHARD PHILI	IPS		02/24/2012	
GUY RICHARD CHANDLER			02/24/2012	
KEITH ANTHONY FLA	NAGAN		02/29/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		JOHNSON MATTHEY PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY		
Street Address:	5TH F	5TH FLOOR		
Internal Address:	25 FAI	25 FARRINGDON STREET		
City:	LOND	LONDON		
State/Country:		UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EC4A	EC4A 4AB		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: ⁻			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14263337		
Application Number:	DATA	14263337		
Fax Number:	_	(610)971-3022		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:		610.971.3165		
Email:		LINDA.REMER@JMUSA.COM		
Correspondent Name	:	JIMMIE D. JOHNSON, JR.		
•				
Address Line 1:		435 DEVON PARK DRIVE		
•		SUITE 600 WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2087US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA J. REMER	
SIGNATURE:	/Linda J. Remer/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2087US1_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

source=2087US1_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

JMYT-538US -----

NU YE N

Ē

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 033955 FRAME: 0740

ASSIGN	MENT - Patent Ap	Docket Number: W	/N/2087US/JDJ
the aforesaid ap application if no	plication for United States Le i identified above.	ey to insert at the end hereof, the seria tters Patent and/or the Attorney Docke	t or file designation for this
individually and	collectively.	e individual, these obligations shall ap	
In witne	ss whereof, this Assignment I	s executed on the day indicated below.	
	Typed or Printed Name	A Signature	Date
	1. Paul Richard Phillips	MW	24/2/12
		* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2. Guy Richard Chandler	-Glahall_	24/2/14
	3. Keith Anthony Flanaga	* Witness to Assignor #2 , Kerth Flangan	29/02/12
SIGNATURE		B. Aurins * Witness to Assignor #3	29.02.12
	4.		
		* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.		
		* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.		
		* Witness to Asbignor %6	

Application for United States Letters	Patent:		
Serial No.:	13/354.720		
Filed:	01/20/2012		
Attorney Docket Number:	WYN/2087US/JDJ		
Total Number of Assignment Pages	Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries		

\$

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 033955 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 10/15/2014